

Notice pursuant to Section 95 of the Personal Data Protection Act B.E. 2562 of Betagro Public Company Limited and its Affiliates & Subsidiaries

Dear Valued Stakeholders,

Betagro Public Company Limited and its Affiliates & Subsidiaries adhere to performing in compliance with the laws. Specifically, we have always emphasized the importance of the protection of personal data to all stakeholders; therefore, we have established and disclosed the Personal Data Protection Policies and the Privacy Policies to prescribe the process of personal data protection in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act B.E. 2562 (the "PDPA") and to inform data subjects regarding our objectives and practices of data processing and our security measures on personal data.

We would like to take this opportunity to inform you that we have been collecting, storing, using, and processing ("Processing") your personal data prior to the 1st of June, 2022 and before the PDPA fully entered into force. We will continue to conduct and carry out such Processing in accordance with its original objectives and purposes and will provide and maintain reasonable security measures to protect your personal data. We will retain your personal data for only as necessary to achieve the objectives and purposes of Processing. (You can study more details of our Policies at https://www.betagro.com/en/privacy-statement)

You may withdraw your consent you previously provided to us for certain processing activities by contacting us at:

Email: Contactcenter@betagro.com or

เครือเบทาโกร (สำนักงานใหญ่) อาคารเบทาโกร ทาวเวอร์ (นอร์ธปาร์ค) 323 ถนนวิภาวดีรังสิต หลักสี่ กรงเทพฯ 10210 โทร. 0 2833 8000

BETAGRO GROUP (Head Office) BETAGRO Tower (North Park), 323 Vibhavadi Rangsit Road, Lak Si, Bangkok 10210, Thailand T. +66 2833 8000

via the Data Subject's Right Request at > https://www.betagro.com/en/privacy-statement or

Tel: 1482

It is significant to note that the Right to Withdraw Consent shall be in compliance with provisions of the Personal Data Protection Act B.E. 2562

Faithfully yours,

Betagro Public Company Limited and its Affiliates & Subsidiaries

[Revision No. 02 Published on 28 February 2024]

www.betagro.com SUSTAINABLE life